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PERMIT TO REMOVE

Printed By : POKITAFUMBA

Date Printed : 29.03.2025

Time Printed : 12:15:02

PTR Number : 0000000552

Vendor : 13493 - SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS PTY LTD

TU Number : 5000137250 ,

Delivery Document : 1086899 /_//’\

Vehicle Registration : HMJ 092FS

Seal Number :

Emeuct number Description Quantity] UONI| Reason for Removal

WwW464704 STRONGBOW GOLD 660ML RB 76.00 (043) Expired Stock

6009705710386 DDA 1103641
Manager: %W Cé/ (Print Name) Manager: ﬂ(;% (Signature}
Driver: /\/) A(NM 57 (Print Name)  Driver: j (Signature)
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Outlook

RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

From Donovan Bothma <donovanb@signalhillproducts.com>
Date Mon 3/31/2025 3:31 PM
To  Schaan Bridger <SchaanB@signalhillproducts.com>; Wikus Vermeulen <wikus@Irsa.co.za> "

(@ redoeny 76 CUSer g

Hi Schaan, -
Spoke to Wikus now, they can return the stock when we deliver tomorrow. <§h1” Ir;gk)c:«v#) 0\‘7{\%

Thank you =

724409072 P per Nencean SHE

SIGNAL HILL PROBUCTS

e

From: Schaan Bridger <SchaanB@signalhillproducts.com>

Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 15:13 )

To: Donovan Bothma <donovanb@signalhillproducts.com>; Wikus Vermeulen <wikus@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

Hi Donovan,

No problem, thank you for the clarity.

Keep me updated on the collection of the short dated stock.

Thank you.

Schaan Bridger
Off Consumption Key Account Manager
+27 76 677 4619

SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS

BRER COURNMY

KIX

From: Donovan Bothma <dgnovanb@signathillproducts.com>

Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 15:11

To: Wikus Vermeulen <wikus@lrsa.co.za>; Schaan Bridger <ScheanB@signalhiliproducts.com>
Subject: RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660M|

Tewils Peak ,/ﬁ,ﬁ«:

Hi Wikus,

I found the mistake; it was on my side.

Massmart is not referring to the 660ml but the 330mi.

| shipped the wrong batch here hence why they want to return the 4-month shelf life. {31/07/2025)

I know we have a booking for tomorrow, can we please collect the 76cs Strongbow Gold Cider - 24 x 330ml NRB (4.5% ALC/VOL) and credit the
below invoice.

Apologies guys, this one was my mistake.
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From: Wikus Vermeulen <wikus@irsa.co.za>
Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 14:47

To: Donovan Bothma <donovanb@signalhillproducts.com>; Schaan Bridger <SchaanB@signalhillproducts.com>

Subject: Re: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Donovan

Please see attached

Kind Regards

Wikus Vermeuien

office 0310231141

email  wikus@lrsa.cozs

Pocket 3A, Clairwood Logistics Park

Corner Basil February Road

Clairwood



From: Donovan Bothma <donovanb@signathillproducts.com>

Sent: Monday, March 31, 2025 12:26 PM

To: Wikus Vermeulen <wikus®irsa.co.za>; Schaan Bridger <SchaanB@signathillproducts.com>
Subject: FW: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

Hi Wikus,

Please see attached docs from Massmart.

Please send me your signed POD asap so that | can just see where the 76 cs of short dated stock came from.
Thank you

Donovan Bothma

+27 84 490 9972
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From: Schaan Bridger <S5¢chaanB@signathillproducts com>

Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 12:21

To: Donovan Bothma <donovanb@signalhiliproducts.com>
Subject: Fw: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660M|

Get Qutiook for i0S

Schaan Bridger
Off Consumption Key Account Manager

+27 76 677 4619

SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS
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From: Sanjeevlal Salochan <Sanjeevial.Salochan@Massmart.co.za>

Sent: Monday, March 31, 2025 12:09:42 PM

To: Schaan Bridger <SchaanB@signalhillproducts.com>; Lee Hamman <Lge.Hamman@Massmart.co.za>; Prince Okitafumba <Prince.Okitafumba@Massmart.ca.2a>; Hein Swart
<HeinS@signaihiliproducts.com>

Cc: Cherize White <Cherize White@masscash.co.za>; Charmaine Myeni <Charmaine.Myeni@makro.co.za>; Charles Malgas <Charles.Malgas@makro.co.za>; Mpho Thagisa
<MphoJThagisa@makro.co.za>; lan Victor <ianv@signathillproducis.com>; Ranjini Padayachee <Ranjini@signathillproducts.com>; Mark Johnston
<Marki@signalhillproducts.com>; Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>; Gift Mathele <gift.mathele@Massmart.co.za>; Francois Malan
<francols.malan@signalhiliproducts.com>; Righardt Kleinhans <Righardi.Kleinhans@Massmart.co.za>; Cassandra Chetty <Cassandra.Chetty@Massmart.co.za>; Njabulo Hlophe
<Nisbulo.Hiophe@massmart.co.za>; Thabani Zakwe <Thabani.Zakwe®Massmart.co.za>; Aneesha Jugdeve <aneesha jugdeve@Massmart.co.za>; Khulekani Khumalo
<khulekani.Khumalo@iiassmart.co.za>; Karabo Seiso <karaho. seiso@Massmart.co.za>

Subject: RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Schaan ,

Kindly note POD in attachment. P
We awaiting for you driver to uplift and sign the PTR attached as well.



Kind Regards

Neil Salochan
Receiving Manager

Massmart powered by Walmart >

Massmart Logistics, 90 Oid North Coast Road, Gate 1, JT Ross Park Northfields, 3 Cochran Close, Glen Anii 4051, Durban ,South Africa
T +27 (0)31 308 7730 M +27 {0)82 821 5654

E: Sanjeevial.salochan@massmart.co.za

Click here to read the Massmart email disclaimer

Massrnart powered by Walmart X<
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From: Sanjeevlal Salochan

Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 11:28

To: Schaan Bridger <S¢chaanB@signathiliproducts.com>; Lee Hamman <Lge.Hamman@Massmart.co.za>; Prince Okitafumba <Prince. Qkitafumba@®Massmart.co.za>; Hein Swart
<HeinS@signathillproducts.com>

Ce: Cherize White <Cherize White@masscash.co.za>; Charmaine Myeni <Charmaine, Myeni@makro.co.za>; Charles Malgas <Charles.Malgas@makro.co.za>; Mpho Thagisa
<MphoThagisa@makro.co.za>; lan Victor <ianv@signalhillproducts.com>; Ranjini Padayachee <Ranjini@signathillproducts.com>; Mark Johnston
<Mark}@signathillproducts.com>; Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhiliproducts.com>; Gift Mathele <gift.mathele@Massmart.co.za>; Francois Malan

<francois. malan®signalhillproducts.com>; Righardt Kleinhans <Righard.Klginhans@Massmart.co.2a>; Cassandra Chetty <Cassandra.Chetty@Massmart.co.za>; Njabulo Hlophe
<Njabulo Hlophe @massmart.co.za>; Thabani Zakwe <Ihabani.Zakwe®Massmart.co.za>; Aneesha Jugdeve <aneesha,jugdeve@Massmart.co.za>; Khulekani Khumalo
<Khulekani.Khumalo@Massmart.co.za>; Karabo Seiso <karabo.seiso@Massmart.co.za>

Subject: RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

Good morning Schaan
Unfortunately | don’t have this detail, as said stock was rejected on Saturday (29/03/25)
Kind Regards

Neil Salochan
Receiving Manager

Massmart powered by Walmart: <

Massmart Logistics, 80 Oid North Coast Road, Gate 1, JT Ross Park Northfields, 3 Cochran Close, Glen Anil 4051, Durban ,South Africa
T+27 (8)31308 7730 M +27 {0)82 821 5654

£: Sanjeevlal.salochan@massmart.co.za
Click here to read the Massmart email disclaimer

Massrart powered by Walmart X[
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EMPLOYER




From: Schaan Bridger <SchaanB®signalthillproducts.com>
Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 11:21
To: Lee Hamman <Lee.Hamman@Massmart.co.za>; Sanjeevlal Salochan <Sanjeevial.Salochan@®Massmart.co.za>; Prince Okitafumba <Prince.Okitafumba@Massmart.co.za>;
Hein Swart <HeinS@signalhiliproducts.com>
Cc: Cherize White <Cherize White@masscash.co.za>; Charmaine Myeni <Charmaine. Myeni@makro.co.za>; Charles Malgas <Charles Malgas@makrg.co.za>; Mpho Thagisa
<Mpho.Tha Thagg@_@makro £0.za>; lan Victor <____@s:gnalh|!lproduct5 com>; Ranjini Padayachee <Ranj_nl@51gnalhlilproducts com>; Mark Johnston

i 2a>; Francois Malan
<franco;s ’na!an ws:ynalhnipxoducts com>; nghardt Klemhans <Righardt. Klemhans@Massmart €0.78>; Cassandra Chetty <Cassandra.Chetty@Massmart.co.za>; Njabulo Hlophe
<Njabulo. Hiophe@massmart.co.za>; Thabani Zakwe <Thabani Zakwe @ Massmart.co.za>; Aneesha Jugdeve <anegsha.jugdeve@Massmart.co.za>; Khulekani Khumalo
<Khulekani Khumalo@Massmart.co.za>; Karabo Seiso <karabo.seisa@Massmart.co.za>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Massmart. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender. Report any suspicious emails to
Massmart Infosec.

Good Morning Neil,

Do you mind sending a photo of the batch number and expire date on the stock. We do apologies for sending short dated stock as our teams are
informed to send only 6 months or more shelf life.
Schaan Bridger

Off Consumption Key Account Manager

+2776 677 4619

SIGNAL HILL PRODUCTS
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From: Lee Hamman <Lee.Hamman@®Massmart.co.za>

Sent: Monday, 31 March 2025 11:16

To: Sanjeevlal Salochan <Sanjeevial.Salochan@Massmart.co.za>; Prince Okitafumba <Prince.Okitafumba@Massmart.co.za>; Hein Swart <HeinS@signathiliproducts.com>;
Schaan Bridger <Schaz alhilipr
Cc: Cherize White <Cherize White@masscash.co.za>; Charmaine Myeni <Charmaine. Myeni@makro.co.za>; Charles Malgas <Charles. Malgas@makro.co.za>; Mpho Thagisa
<Mpho.Thagisa@makro.co.za>; lan Victor <ianv@signalbillproducts.com>; Ranjini Padayachee <Ranjini@signathiliproducts.com>; Mark Johnston
<Marki@signathillproducts.com>; Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillproducts.com>; Gift Mathele <gift.mathele@Massmart.co.za>; Francois Malan
<francois.rmalan@signalhillproducts.com>; Righardt Kleinhans <Righardt.Kleinhans@Massmart.co.za>; Cassandra Chetty <Cassandra.Chetty@Massmart.co.za>; Njabulo Hlophe
<Njabule.Hlophe@massmart.co.za>; Thabani Zakwe <Thabani.Zakwe @Massmart.co.za>; Aneesha Jugdeve <aneesha jugdeve@Massmart.co.za>; Khulekani Khumalo
<Khulekani Khumalo@Massmart.co.za>; Karabo Seiso <karabo.seiso@Massinart.co.za>

Subject: RE: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Neil

If the stock is short dated please return

From: Sanjeevlal Salochan <3anjgevial Salochan@Massmart.co.za>
Sent: Saturday, March 29, 2025 10:23 AM
To: Prince Okitafumba <Pringe. Qkitafumba
<SchaanB®@signalhillproducts.com>

Cc: Cherize White <Cherize White@masscash.co.za>; Charmaine Myeni <Charmaine Myeni@makro.co.za>; Charles Malgas <Charles.Malgas@rmakro.co.za>; Mpho Thagisa
<Mpho.Thagisa@makro.co.za>; lan Victor <ianv@signalhillnroducts. com>; Ranjini Padayachee <Ranjini@signathiliproducts.com>; Mark Johnston
<Marki@signathillnroducts.com>; Conley Roux <conleyr@signalhillpreducts.com>; Gift Mathele <gift.mathele@Massmart.co.za>; Francois Malan
<francois.malan®signalhiilproducts.com>; Righardt Kleinhans <Righardt Kleinhans@Massmart.co.za>; Cassandra Chetty <Cassandra.Chetty@Massmart.co.za>; Njabulo Hlophe
<Njabulo.Hlophe@massmart.co.za>; Thabani Zakwe <Thabani.Zakwe®Massmart.co.za>; Aneesha Jugdeve <aneesha.jugdeve@Massmart.co.za>; Khulekani Khumalo
<Khulekani. Khumalo@Massmart.co.za>; Karabo Seiso <karabo.seiso@Massmart.co.za>

Subject: Po 4510248780 - Art 464704 Stongbow Gold 660MI

Good Morning Schaan/Lee
Hope you guys are well.

Kindly take note as per subject matter and note said article only has 4 months shelf life.
The initial stock protection was for last year September 24, on two different articles.



| have tried reaching out to both of you, hence the email. | have no option but to reject.

Kind Regards

Neil Salochan
Receiving Manager

Massrmart powered by Walmart >

Massmart Logistics, 80 Old North Coast Road, Gate 1, JT Ross Park Northfields, 3 Cachran Close, Glen Anil 4051, Durban ,South Africa
T +27 {0)31 308 7730 M +27 {0}82 821 5654

£: Sanjeevial.salochan@massmart.co.za
Click here to read § SSINa ail disclai

Massrrart powared by Walmart 5
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EMPLOYER

DISCLAIMER This message may contain information which is confidential, private or privileged in nature. If you are not the intended recipient, you
may not peruse, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or file which is attached to this message. If you have received this message in
error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail, facsimile or telephone and thereafter return and/or destroy the original message. Any views of
this communication are those of the sender except where the sender specifically states them to be those of Liquor Runners South Africa with
Registered Office at 254 OR Tambo Drive, Hamilton, Bloemfontein, 9301, (+27) 51 435 4711. Please note that the recipient must scan this e-mail
and any attached files for viruses. While we do everything possible to protect information from viruses, we do not accept any liability of whatever
nature for any loss, damage or expense resulting directly or indirectly from the access and/or downloading of any files which are attached to this e-
mail message.
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C)IG 2

Clairwood Logistics Park Clairwood Logistics Park
Basil February Road
Mobeni East

4060

Basil February Road
Mobeni East

«. Liquor Rumers

Liquor Runner Clairwood Clairwood

Selwyn@lrsa.co.za Http://www.lrsa.co.za

REQUEST FOR CREDIT - CR70049 2025-04-03 12:27:49
LOAD SHEET Reference - LSID , DATE Delivered -

Reg. No. Truck Description Load Capacity Driver Name - Dispatcher Checker

R for Credit: Return - Within Expiry Date
eason for Lredl PIrY Na_‘me: MASSMART DC NORTHFIELDS

Brief Description of Credit:

Principal Customer Code:

Doc.Date: 2025-04-03 Doc.Ref: SHPUPL11036 GRV: Credit Type: Upliftment Invoice Amt: R 0

Stock Code  Stock Description ' -~ Unit  Packsize Reason Code Reason =~ Batch Qry
FG CD-053 STRONGBOW GOLD CIDER 24 X 330ML NRB cs R2  Retun-Within Ex e 76
Total Number of ltems to be credited on Decument Ref: SHPUPL1 103641 (31__ P(oduct Type) 76

Authorized by: : v . . 1

[date]



SIENAL HILL PRODUCTS

Masstores (Pty) Ltd
Gate 1, JT Ross Park, Northfield
2 Chocran Close
Glen Anil KZN 4051
SOUTH AFRICA

Signal Hill Products (Pty) Ltd

166 Gunners Circle

Epping 1

Cape Town, WC, 7460

Phone: +27 (0) 21 203 2490

Email: debtors@signalhillproducts.com
Web: http://www signalhillproducts.com

Reference No.: CN114265
Date: 03-Apr-2025
Due Date:

Customer ID: C17829
Currency: ZAR
Customer VAT # 4300119155
Source: LRFGO04

SHIP VIA LRSAC
Masstores PTY LTD T/A Northfields DC
Gate 1, JT Ross Park, Northfield

2 Chocran Close

Glen Anil KZN 4051

031 308 7701 SOUTH AFRICA
083 412 8523 031 308 7701
083 412 8523

iCH
283.8600

76.0000

FG CD-053: Strongbow Gold Cider - 24 x 330m| NRB
(4.5% ALC/VOL)

Driver: DPBC Packed By:

Cust Received By:

Driver Signature: DPBC Checked By:

Cust Signature
Truck Reg: Date:
Settl t Di t: R 0.00
Net ement Discoun o o sottlement discount dossn'tinclude raturnabie i Sales Total: 21,357.63
z n sn't include returnable items.
ote ease note setllement discoul oe: Incl I Il I Tax Total: 3,203.64
Total (ZAR): 24,561.27
Standard Bank --- Account name: Signal Hill Products (Pty) Ltd —- Account number: 000895466 -— Branch code: 000205
Company Reg: 2013/035584/07 --- Company VAT: 4460259833 --- Customs Code: 21127081
Returns:
SHP 20t Keg
SHP 301 Kegg

nErg,
& ARt

Strongbow Crates and Bottles
SwbnghovwCrates only

Chep exchangediswopped with IR
Chep returns for credit

Touils Peal

BLER CRMEANY

STRONGBOW,
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